Talent Match Steering Group: D2N2
The Steering Group for Talent Match provides the driving force behind the work that has to be accomplished across D2N2 in order to submit a successful Talent Match prospectus.  In order to work as effectively and efficiently as possible Steering Group members were chosen on the basis of their geographical spread, their ability to contribute time, energy and resource and their ability to demonstrate at least one of the following critical factors:

· A strategic role in shaping services for the benefit of the target group;

· access to a wider cross sector partnership to support the work of the partnership;

· ability to engage and involve young people in the target audience in the process;

· access to data or evidence that will help identify need and/or existing provision;

· the views and perspectives of employers;

The Steering Group exists to help drive the programme but also provide a route for feeding information in and out of the developing prospectus.  The Steering Group comprises:

	Organisation
	Role
	Contact

	Endeavour
	Engagement of Young People
	Shaunagh Carroll

Shaunagh.carroll@endeavour.org.uk 

	Notts YMCA
	Engagement of Young People
	Neil Maclaren

Neil.maclaren@nottsymca.org 

	Notts County Football in the Community
	Engagement of Young People
	Tim Hatton

th@nottscountyfitc.org.uk

	Sporting Futures
	Engagement of Young People
	Stuart Felce
stuart@sporting-futures.org.uk  

	Nottinghamshire ESB
	Employment and Skills Board
	David Kirkham

david.kirkham@nccesb.org.uk

	Derby City ESB
	Employment and Skills Board
	Gerard Leahy or Catherine Williams

Gerardleahy838@btinternet.com
Catherine.Williams@derby.gov.uk

	Derbyshire ESB
	Employment and Skills Board
	Sonja Smith

Sonja.Smith@derbyshire.gov.uk

	Job Centre Plus (Derbys)
	Data and evidence, service mapping
	Sue Fielding or Caroline Morley

sue.fielding@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk 

caroline.morley@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk

	Job Centre Plus (Notts)
	Data and evidence, service mapping
	Andy Madeley (youth contract manager) 

andy.madeley@jobcentreplus.gsi.gov.uk 



	Business in the Community
	Private sector engagement
	Heidi Watson

heidi.watson@bitc.org.uk


	Derbys & Notts Chamber of Commerce
	Employer engagement
	Ian Bates – Employability and Skills Manager

ian.bates@dncc.co.uk

	Federation of Small Businesses
	Employer engagement
	Natalie Gasson 

natalie.gasson@fsb.org.uk

	Enable
	VCS Learning and Skills consortium (Notts)
	Don Hayes or Colette Byrne

don@enable.uk.net
Colette@enable.uk.net 

	DLDC
	VCS Learning and Skills consortium (Derbys)
	Lisa Vernon

lisa.vernon@consortium.org.uk  

	D2N2 LEP
	LEP
	Matthew Wheatley
matthew.wheatley@dncc.co.uk

	One EM
	Secretariat
	Rachel Quinn

rachelquinn@one-em.org.uk

	Big Lottery
	Advisor
	Mick McGrath

mick.mcgrath@biglotteryfund.org.uk


